

KABRADRUGSLIMITED

CIN-L02423MP1989PLC005438

To January 6, 2023

The Deputy Gen. Manager, Dept. Of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation (74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31st, 2022.

Reference: Kabra Drugs Limited (524322).

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,

2018, we are forwarding herewith a copy of the Certificate dated January 5, 2023 received from Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2022.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

b. or. Aus

For, KABRA DRUGS LIMITED

DIRECTOR / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

REGD OFFC: SHOP NO. 270, SHASTRI MARKET, INDORE M.P. PHONE NO 0731-4247626

Email - <u>kabradrugs@gmail.com</u>, <u>website- www.kabradrugs.com</u>

Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd



S.E.B.I. REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT Office: A/505, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai- 400072. Tel.: +91-22 49721245/ +91-22 28511022 | CIN: U74899DL1995PTC071324 Email: subhashdhingreja@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ 100 January 05, 2023

To, The Company Secretary KABRA DRUGS LIMITED 270 Shastri Market Indore, MP-452 007.

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2022.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019

CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019.

SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **December 31, 2022**, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, " **KABRA DRUGA LIMITED** " **CIN: L02423MP1989PLC005438.** We hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed:
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner within 15 days.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Authorised Signatory